GENERAL LAWS—CHAPTERS 43—44. 51
[Published March 8, 1859.]

, CHAPTER 48.

AN ACT to amend chapter eighty-five of the general laws of 1858,
relating to the division of Marquette county, and the erection of
Green Lake county.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

SkcrioN 1. The judgment records of Marquette Force and ef-
county, transcribed by authority of the board of super- ﬁ?o:g:mm
visors of Green Lake county, under the provisiens of )
section fourteen of the chapter to which this act is
amendatory, and now remaining a8 a record in the office
of the clerk of the circuit court of Green Lake county,
shall be of the same validity and have the same force
and effect in all particulars as though the said judgments
had been originally filed and docketed in Green Lake
county.

Sec. 2. All of the records of Marquette county Records re-
which now are or may hereafter be transeribed, under the gf,‘nvc"g mn evi-
provisions of section fourteen of the chapter to which '
this act is amendatory, and which transeripts shall have
been in the proper offices to which they may belong in
Green Lake county, shall be received in evidence and
have the same validity, force and effect in all particulars,
a8 though the said records had been originally made in
said county of Green Lake.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force Take effect.
from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1859,
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[Published March T, 1859.]
CHAPIER 44.

AN ACT to authorise the Commissioners of School and University
Lands to remit penalties in certain cases.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. In cases where the principal or interest Penalties re-
for the year eighteen hundred and fifty-nine, due on mitted
School, University and Swamp lands, or lands selected
inlieu of Swamp lands, or upon loans of money from
the Bchool, University or Drainage Fund, shall not have
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been paid within the time now required by law, ‘the com-
missioners of school and university lands, shall remit
the penalty required to be paid by section fifty-nine of
Proviso. chapter twenty-eight of the revised statutes: Provided,
payment of such interest, together with interest at the.
rate of seven per cent. per annum on such interest from
the fifth day of March, A. D. 1859, to the time of pay-
" ment shall fvm made, on or before the fifth day of June,
A.D. 1859; and provided, further, that this act shall ap--
Ply to the present year only.
Take effect. Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force.
from and after its passage.
Approved March 5, 1%59.

[Published March 24, 1859]
CHAPTER 45.

AN  ACT for the removal of the county seat of Crawford county:
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented sin:
Senate and Assembly, do enaot as follows :

Vote for re- SecrioNn 1. That at the next general election, to be-
moval. held in the county of Crawford in this state, the qualified:
electors of said county shall be, and they are hereby
authorized to vote for the removal of the county seat of
said county, from Prairie du Chien to the south-east
cgmrter of the north-west of section sixteen, (16,) town--
ship number nine,(9, ) north,of range number five, (5,) west,
which lastnamed place is hereby fixed as the"point to which
it is hereby proposed to remove said countyseat; and if a
majority of all the votes cast upon that subject at such
election be in favor of such removal, then the saidsouth-
east quarter of the north-west quarter of section sixteen,
16,) township number nine, (9,) north, of range number
ve, (5,) west, shall be the permanent county seat of said
county.
Election— Sec. 2. The votes cast on the subject of said remo-
how conduct val of the county seat as above provided, shall be by
ed. ballot, said ballot shall have written or printed on them,
or partly written and partly printed the words, ¢ For the
removal of the county seat to the south-east quarter of
the north-west quarter of scction sixteen, (16,) township
number nine, {9,) north, of range number five, (5,) west,”’
or the words, ¢ Against removal of county seat to the
south-east quarter of north-west quarter of section.

To what point



